cost of living Walkable, vibrant downtown 

“I came here to work a seasonal job… I stayed because Homer gave me the space and support to be who I am. I love this place 
deeply; I love the fun and quirky community that I've found.” 

Who responded to the 2024 Community Survey? 
Five hundred fifty-six (556) people participated in the survey, exceeding our goal of five hundred participants.  Two 
hundred twenty-four (224) comments were received on the interactive map. Of the 556 survey participants:  

• 70 percent have lived in Homer more than a decade. 
• 91 percent live in Homer year-round. 
• 39 percent reside within the City of Homer limits. 2 

Figure 7. Snapshot of Community Survey Results